Q

Name of Deceased
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

“ FaLpiNG, Ethel

RICHMA&, Nettee Olivia

UnperwooD, The
Reverend Clifton Bailey.

Anprews, Philip Henry
GranTt, William Hector
Hunt, Gladys Annie...
Snow,

Henry

Storr, Ellen

Perry, Ernest Alfred...

Hawkessy-MuLLINS,
Cairn Richard Noel.

Lewis, Sarah Elizabeth

Apawms, Edith

Warrs, Janie Keen

CoLEmMAN, Dinah
Elizabeth.

148 Mortomley Lane, High Green, Sheffield, Spinster.
26th November 1967.

Worston Lane, Burnham-on-Sea,
Spinster. 16th December 1967.

The Homes of St. Barnabas, Dormans, Lingfield,
Surrey, Clerk in Holy Orders. 4th February 1968.

45 Somerset,

“ Andfor,” Greenway, Kingston St. Mary, Taunton,
Somerset, Butler (Retired). 23rd January 1968.

59 Longley Lane, Longley, Sheffield, Petrol Road
Tanker Driver (Retired). 28th January 1968.

20 Sunningwell Road, Oxford, Wife of Albert Hunt.
25th January 1968.

Minster Towers, Lord Roberts

Road, Beverley,
Retired Smallholder.

5th January 1968.

The Elite Hotel, St. James’ Place, Ilfracombe, North;
Devon, Spinster. 7th February 1968.

12a Nightingale Road, Portsmouth, Retired Carpenter.

4th January 1968. N

147 Fort Austin Avenue, Plymouth, Chief T'echnician,
R.AF. 18th January 1968.

Ddolfach, Llanrhaeadr Ym Mochnant, Montgomery-
shire, Widow. 16th January 1968.

169 Pinner Road, Watford, Herts, Widow. 12th

December 1967,

Braunton Nursing Home, Wrafton Road, Braunton,
North Devon, Widow. 6th February 1968.

119 High Street, Ilfracombe, North Devon, Married.
2nd February 1968.

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 7, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or
Slater, Elliott, T'odd, Cooper & Co., 12 Paradise Square, Sheffield, S1 1UA, Solicitors.

Clarke, Willmott & Clarke, 6 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset, Solicitors. (Richard
Henry Kennedy.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 2-4 Mount Ephraim,
Tunbridge Wells, Kent.

Clarke, Willmott & Clarke, 6 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset, Solicitors.
James Cooper.)

Keeble Hawson, Steele Carr & Co., 7 St. James’ Row, Sheffield S1 1XA, Solicitors.
(The Public Trustee.)

(Donald

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 26 Broad Street, P.O. Box 3,
Reading, Berks.

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds I, or Robmson
Sheffield & Till, 6 North Bar ‘Within, Beverley, Solicitors.

Rowe Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, North Devon, Solicitors.
(Frederick George Henry Collett.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 1, 25 Wind
Street, Swansea.

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth ...

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 5-7 Beatrice Street, Oswestry,
Shropshire, or Crampton Pym & Lewis, The Cross, Oswestry, Shropshire, Solicitors.

Herbert Simpson Son & Bennett, 11 Bowling Green Street, Leicester, Solicitors. (Cicely
Mary Adams, Ada Marjorie Adams and Ronald John Vmey)

Rowe, Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon, Solicitors. (Peggy
Heighton.)

Rowe, Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, North Devon, Solicitors.
(Harold Henry Coleman, David Knoyle Wood and Alfred Patten Baskerville.)

21st April 1968

3rd May 1968

22nd April 1968

3rd May 1968

24th

21st

21st

27th

21st

30th

21st

24th

3oth

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

April

Apil

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

1968

30th April 1968

(485)

(486)

(487)

(488)

(489)

(490)

(491)

(492)

(493)

(494)

(495)

(496)

497)

(498)
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