Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before whic notices of claim to be given	
Falding, Ethel	148 Mortomley Lane, High Green, Sheffield, Spinster. 26th November 1967.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, P.O. Box 7, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Slater, Elliott, Todd, Cooper & Co., 12 Paradise Square, Sheffield, S1 1UA, Solicitors.	21st April 1968	(485)
RICHMAN, Nettee Olivia	45 Worston Lane, Burnham-on-Sea, Somerset, Spinster. 16th December 1967.	Clarke, Willmott & Clarke, 6 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset, Solicitors. (Richard Henry Kennedy.)	3rd May 1968	(486)
UNDERWOOD, The Reverend Clifton Bailey.	The Homes of St. Barnabas, Dormans, Lingfield, Surrey, Clerk in Holy Orders. 4th February 1968.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 2-4 Mount Ephraim, Tunbridge Wells, Kent.	22nd April 1968	(487)
Andrews, Philip Henry	"Andfor," Greenway, Kingston St. Mary, Taunton, Somerset, Butler (Retired). 23rd January 1968.	Clarke, Willmott & Clarke, 6 Hammet Street, Taunton, Somerset, Solicitors. (Donald James Cooper.)	3rd May 1968	(488)
GRANT, William Hector	59 Longley Lane, Longley, Sheffield, Petrol Road Tanker Driver (Retired). 28th January 1968.	Keeble Hawson, Steele Carr & Co., 7 St. James' Row, Sheffield S1 1XA, Solicitors. (The Public Trustee.)	24th April 1968	(489)
HUNT, Gladys Annie	20 Sunningwell Road, Oxford, Wife of Albert Hunt. 25th January 1968.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 26 Broad Street, P.O. Box 3, Reading, Berks.	21st April 1968	(490)
SNOW, Henry	Minster Towers, Lord Roberts Road, Beverley, Retired Smallholder. 5th January 1968.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 6 Queen Street, Leeds 1, or Robinson Sheffield & Till, 6 North Bar Within, Beverley, Solicitors.	21st April 1968	(491)
STOTT, Ellen	The Elite Hotel, St. James' Place, Ilfracombe, North: Devon, Spinster. 7th February 1968.	Rowe Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, North Devon, Solicitors. (Frederick George Henry Collett.)	27th April 1968	(492)
PERRY, Ernest Alfred	12A Nightingale Road, Portsmouth, Retired Carpenter. 4th January 1968.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, P.O. Box No. 1, 25 Wind Street, Swansea.	21st April 1968	(493)
HAWKESBY-MULLINS, Cairn Richard Noel.	147 Fort Austin Avenue, Plymouth, Chief Technician, R.A.F. 18th January 1968.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 8 Royal Parade, Plymouth	30th April 1968	(494)
LEWIS, Sarah Elizabeth	Ddolfach, Llanrhaeadr Ym Mochnant, Montgomery- shire, Widow. 16th January 1968.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 5-7 Beatrice Street, Oswestry, Shropshire, or Crampton Pym & Lewis, The Cross, Oswestry, Shropshire, Solicitors.	21st April 1968	(495)
Adams, Edith	169 Pinner Road, Watford, Herts, Widow. 12th December 1967.	Herbert Simpson Son & Bennett, 11 Bowling Green Street, Leicester, Solicitors. (Cicely Mary Adams, Ada Marjorie Adams and Ronald John Viney.)	24th April 1968	(496)
WATTS, Janie Keen	Braunton Nursing Home, Wrafton Road, Braunton, North Devon, Widow. 6th February 1968.	Rowe, Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, Devon, Solicitors. (Peggy Heighton.)	30th Ap <u>ri</u> l 1968	(49 7)
Соleman, Dinah Elizabeth.	119 High Street, Ilfracombe, North Devon, Married. 2nd February 1968.	Rowe, Watts & Wood, 6-9 Market Square, Ilfracombe, North Devon, Solicitors. (Harold Henry Coleman, David Knoyle Wood and Alfred Patten Baskerville.)	30th April 1968	(498)

.

The London Gazette, 20th February 1968

.

2187